PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI167746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GCL International SARL	02/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Guala Closures S.p.A
Street Address:	Via Rana 12
Internal Address:	Frazione Spinetta Marengo
City:	Alessandria
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	15122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13828642
Application Number:	10577575
Application Number:	12447869
Application Number:	12664961
Application Number:	12666630
Application Number:	13824981
Application Number:	13824919
Application Number:	13824936
Application Number:	14784547
Application Number:	14648671
Application Number:	14784728
Application Number:	15115665
Application Number:	15310759
Application Number:	15779950
Application Number:	16097447
Application Number:	16634573
Application Number:	17261157
Application Number:	16146861
Application Number:	16518909

PATENT REEL: 067113 FRAME: 0547

508496552

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16743986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462196529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128971938

Email: silvia@salvadorilaw.com
Correspondent Name: DR. Silvia Salvadori

Address Line 1: 485 Central Park West Unit 5C Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	907-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MRS. Silvia Salvadori
SIGNATURE:	MRS. Silvia Salvadori
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=USA - DOA (PAT) #page1.tif source=USA - DOA (PAT) #page2.tif source=USA - DOA (PAT) #page3.tif source=USA - DOA (PAT) #page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 067113 FRAME: 0548

USA

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT OF PATENTS

This assignment agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") is entered into

between

GCL International SARL, a Limited Liability Company existing and organized under the law of Luxembourg, with registered office in 8A Rue Albert Borschette, L-1246 Luxembourg, Luxembourg

> (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") on one part

and

Guala Closures S.p.A., a Joint Stock Company existing and organized under the law of Italy, Fiscal Code and VAT number 10038620968, with registered office in Via Rana 12, Frazione Spinetta Marengo, 15122 Alessandria AL, Italy

> (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") on the other part

The Assignor and the Assignee will hereinafter be referred to as the "Parties".

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property Rights (hereinafter referred to as the "IP Rights") described in the enclosed Exhibit (hereinafter referred to as the "Exhibit").

THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE AS FOLLOWS

- Art. 1) The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the full, entire, and absolute property of the IP Rights together with the goodwill of the business, without any restriction and with all the rights and obligations deriving therefrom.
- Art. 2) The Assignee accepts and purchases the full, entire, and absolute property of the IP Rights without any restriction.
- Art. 3) The IP rights are assigned for a fair sale consideration agreed between the Parties.
- Art. 4) All the costs for this Assignment and for recording it before the USPTO will be and will remain at the charge of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 067113 FRAME: 0549

USA

EXHIBIT	
PATENT APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO.
13/828,642	9,2421768
10/577,575	8,522,991
12/447,869	8,459,513
12/664,961	9,102,448
12/666,630	8,453,856
13/824,981	9,033,169
13/824,919	9,038,841
13/824,936	9,010,554
14/784,547	9,708,105
14/648,671	10,427,845
14/784,728	10,252,844
15/115,665	10,669,083
15/310,759	10,392,172
15/779,950	10,618,711
16/097,447	10,710,780
16/634,573	10,913,579
17/261,157	11,505,377
16/146,861	10,404,324
16/518,909	10,727,905
16/743,986	10,872,287

2

PATENT REEL: 067113 FRAME: 0550

USA

GCL International SARL	Guala Closures S.p.A.
Signature:	Signature:
Name and title:	Name and title:
Piero Cavigliasso - Director	Mauro Caneschi - Director
Place and date: Yulaus . 29.02.24	Place and date:
	Milouno 29.2.24

PATENT REEL: 067113 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 04/16/2024